Product Selector Guide
                                                                 © 2005 CTS Corporation. All rights reserved. Information subject to change.
CTS Electronic Components Page 1   April 06
www.ctscorp.com Product Selector Guide
LVD SCSI
 D E FA B C G
R2
H

Style G
Style I
Part Number Coding
7 inch reel, Add TR7 to part
number, example RT1415B7TR7
13 inch reel, Add TR13 to part
number, example RT1415B7TR13
(Bulk packaging is not available)
Direction of Feed
K P (Pitch)
L
W
H
P (Pitch)
A1 Identifier
RT140_B_
CTS YRWK
D
Recommended Land Pattern
1.00mm Pitch (B7) = 0.51mm/.020 inch (minimum)
1.27mm pitch (B6) = 0.64mm/.025 inch (minimum)
Outline of Substrate
PCB Pad Diameter
For .006" Thick Solder Paste Stencil, Aperture Opening Should
be Equal to the PCB Pad Diameter.
Solder Mask Dia = Pad
Diameter +.15mm
(.006 inch)
Product Selector Guide
                                                                 © 2005 CTS Corporation. All rights reserved. Information subject to change.
CTS Electronic Components Page 3   April 06
www.ctscorp.com Product Selector Guide
Part Number Coding
7 inch reel, Add TR7 to part
number, example RC3001B6TR7
13 inch reel, Add TR13 to part
number, example RC3001B6TR13
(Bulk packaging is not available)
Direction of Feed
ClearONE Resistor/Capacitor Ball Grid Array Package
C1
R1 R1
C1 C1 C1
R1 R1
A C D EB F G H J
1
C1
R1 R1
C1 C1 C1
R1 R1
C1
R1
Style J
2
3
1.27mm Pitch
Part No.
1.00mm Pitch
Part No.
R1 Ω Tolerance R1
-- RC3002B7 50 ±1%
RC3005B6  50 ±1%
RC3007B6  50 ±1%
RC3008B6  50 ±1%
C1
R1 R1
C1 C1 C1
R1 R1
A C D EB F G H J
1
C1
R1 R1
C1 C1 C1
R1 R1
C1
R1
Style K
2
3
1.27mm Pitch
Part No.
1.00mm Pitch
Part No.
C1 Tol. Diel. Max.
DF
-- RC3002B7 0.1uf ±10% X5R 5%
RC3005B6  0.1uf ±10% X5R 5%
RC3007B6  100pf ±10% NPO 2.5%
RC3008B6  33pf ±10% NPO 2.5%
R/C BGA
C1
R1 R1
C1 C1 C1
R1 R1
A C D EB F G H J
1
C1
R1 R1
C1 C1 C1
R1 R1
C1
R1

information.)
Figure 2 – Probe Pad Layout
R/C Ordering Information
1.27mm Pitch
Part Number
1.00mm Pitch
 Part Number
Style Ball Grid
Array Size
R1 Ω Tolerance
R1
C1  Cap
Tolerance
Dielectric DF
-- RC3002B7 K 3 x 9 50 ±1% 0.1uf ±10% X5R 5% max
RC3005B6 -- L 4 x 9 50 ±1% 0.1uf ±10% X5R 5% max
RC3007B6  J 3 x 9 50 ±1% 100pf ±10% NPO 2.5% max
RC3008B6  J 3 x 9 50 ±1% 33pf ±10% NPO 2.5% max
RT1404B7  RT1404B7P
Standard ClearONE Top Probe-Able
Figure 1